Targus International LLC

ADD: 1211 North Miller Street Anaheim, CA 92806 USA

TEL: 1-714-765-555; FAX: 1-714-765-5599

Mail: Stan@targus.com

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Request to change in Identification.

Date: 2023-08-07

Dear Regulatory Authority,

This Change of Identification request applies for a new FCC ID:OXM000148 as established in 47 CFR2.933(b) for a currently approved device. This application by Targus International LLC will establish a new FCC ID: OXM000148 under Targus International LLC. grant code for purpose of marketing, and the new model will be under new FCC ID. The original grant to Shenzhen qianfenyi intelligent technology co., LTD.(FCC ID: 2AYOTME-APP442) will remain in effect. Per 2.933(b)

- 1. The original identification is Shenzhen qianfenyi intelligent technology co., LTD. (FCC ID: 2AYOTME-APP442).
- 2. The original grant date is: 06/08/2023
- 3. The equipment is electrically identical, only the FCC ID number, Applicant name and address, product name, trade name, model number, label are different.
- 4. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device.
- 5. Exterior photographs are included in the application.

The following files are electronically submit as attachments:

Cover letter

External photos

FCC ID Label format and location

Sincerely,

Signature:

Printed Name: Super Tan

Title: Senior Quality Engineering Manager

SUPLAY rem